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It's been lovely to welcome all the children to Stars Class - those who are new to the school, those who have 
moved from other classes and those who are staying in Stars for another year.  

Our topic has been "Lights, Camera, Action" and we chose to have a sensory story of Shrek to fit with this 
theme. 

The class have enjoyed hearing the characters voices on Big Mack switches, listening to music from the film and 
exploring different sensory items and objects to represent the characters and places. 

 A favourite to explore has definitely been the pots of oozy slime to represent Shrek himself! We also enjoyed 
trying something new called "Sensology".  

Each session begins with looking in mirrors at ourselves and a song about the different parts of our body, 
before exploring our five senses.  

This term our focus has been Autumn and we enjoyed smelling cinnamon, tasting apple or toffee sauce, feeling 
leaves and conkers, hearing sounds of rain and tractors and seeing different animal toys (hedgehogs and birds).  

The session ends with some relaxing music and a snuggle under a blanket. Hope you all have a lovely half term 
and we look forward to seeing you back after the break and hearing what you've all been up to 
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THANK YOU! 
 

These fantastic hand-made gonks are now for 
sale! 

They are available to purchase in the main 
reception of School and College for £5 each. 

The proceeds will go to the Southview Sensory 
Garden.   

 
Thank you for making them Joan!  
(George’s mum (Residential Lead) 
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DATES FOR THE YEAR 

Friday 20th October – Last day of term 

Monday 23rd October – Half Term  

Monday 30th October – Back to School 

Tuesday 31st October – Halloween Lunch & Party 

Friday 3rd November – Bonfire Lunch & School Individual Photos  

Tuesday 14th November – Parents Evening 

Friday 17th November – Children in Need 

Thursday 30th November – Panto 

Monday 4th December – College & Jupiter Dress Rehearsal 

Monday 4th December – Christmas Decoration Week 

Friday 8th December – Christmas Market 

Saturday 9th December – Christmas Party  

Monday 11th December - Lower School Christmas Lunch 

Tuesday 12th December – Upper School Christmas Lunch & 2pm Lower School Performance  

Tuesday 12th December – 2pm College & Jupiter Christmas Performance 

Friday 15th December – 2pm Venus & Pluto Christmas Performance 

Monday 18th December – 2pm Galaxy Christmas Performance 

Tuesday 19th December – 2pm Carols around the Tree  

Wednesday 20th December – Last day of term 

Thursday 4th January – Non Pupil Day 

Friday 5th January – Back to School 
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